PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCKESSON TECHNOLOGIES INC.	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCKESSON TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	5995 WINDWARD PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Application Number: 08988368 Application Number: 09105951 Application Number: 09285371 Application Number: 11526205 Application Number: 09484550 Application Number: 11255115 Application Number: 11255145 Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 1430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 1566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512 Application Number: 12122641	Property Type	Number
Application Number: 09285371 Application Number: 09348000 Application Number: 11526205 Application Number: 09484550 Application Number: 11255115 Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 1430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 1566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	08988368
Application Number: 09348000 Application Number: 11526205 Application Number: 09484550 Application Number: 11255115 Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	09105951
Application Number: 11526205 Application Number: 09484550 Application Number: 11255115 Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	09285371
Application Number: 11255115 Application Number: 11255145 Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 1430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	09348000
Application Number: 11255115 Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	11526205
Application Number: 11255145 Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	09484550
Application Number: 11943388 Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 1430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 1566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	11255115
Application Number: 12201417 Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	11255145
Application Number: 12262668 Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	11943388
Application Number: 12262714 Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	12201417
Application Number: 11430753 Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	12262668
Application Number: 14994823 Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	12262714
Application Number: 11566073 Application Number: 12876806 Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	11430753
Application Number:12876806Application Number:13779641Application Number:11739512	Application Number:	14994823
Application Number: 13779641 Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	11566073
Application Number: 11739512	Application Number:	12876806
	Application Number:	13779641
Application Number: 12122641	Application Number:	11739512
	Application Number:	12122641

PATENT REEL: 042020 FRAME: 0726

504273902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: kim.shaul@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065910/494389	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R. GOSNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R. Gosnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=McKessonTechnologiesNameChang#page1.tif source=McKessonTechnologiesNameChang#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042020 FRAME: 0727





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MCKESSON TECHNOLOGIES

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "MCKESSON TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "MCKESSON TECHNOLOGIES LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2017, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2075933 8100V SR# 20171360803

Authentication: 202110238 Date: 02-28-17

| State of Delaware | Secretary of State |
| Division of Corporations |
| Delayered 08:33 AM 02:28:2017 |
| FILED 08:33 AM 02:28:2017 |
| SR 20171360803 - File Number 2075933

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corpo	ration first formed is Delaware
	or to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first for	med is 11/15/1985
4.) The name of the Corporation im McKesson Technologies Inc.	mediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabili Formation is McKesson Technology	ity Company as set forth in the Certificate of blogies LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2017
	By: Melude Wu Authorized Person
	Name: Melissa Wu
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 03/15/2017

PATENT REEL: 042020 FRAME: 0729